Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314		ty. Docket No.: 1762	2-000007/US Page 1 of 1				
REC 07 -	05-2005 ET		9				
To the Hon Please recor	3033716 supy the	rks: reof.	U.S. PI				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving party(ies)	941				
a. Takehito NAKASHIMA and	Name: LECIP CORP	ORATION	22%				
b. Hironori TAGUCHI	Street Address: 1260-2	, Kaminoho, Motos	su-shi				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO Nature of conveyance:	City: Gifu						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: Japan	Postal Code:	501-0401				
Change of Name Other: Execution Date: a. June 17, 2005 and b. June 17, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the applic	cation is: June 17, 200	95				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).						
New Design							
Additional numbers	attached? YES NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of application	s/patents involved: O	ne (1)				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00					
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.		□ Enclosed					
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.						
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>					
		icate copy of this page by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE						
9 Statement and signature							

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

06/29/2005 AKELECH1 00000030 29232934

of the original document.

Ray Heflin/41,060

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

DJD/HRH:lmg

June 27, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

LECIP CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1260-2, Kaminoho, Motosu-shi, Gifu 501-0401 Japan

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled: LOW PROFILE LIGHT SOURCE

(File	No) fo	r which	I (v	ve) h	ave	executed	an	application
for a	United	States		Patent						_•
(Appli	cation	Serial	No			file	d on			.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Takehito Nakaslima Name: Takehito NAKASHIMA	Date:	June 17, 2005
2) Hironori Jaguchi Name: Hironori TAGUCHI	Date:	June 17, 2005
Witness: Kirofumi Yasuda.	Date:_	June 17, 2005
Witness: Joshikazu Miyata	_Date:	June 17, 2005

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016733 FRAME: 0468